

Corporate Office: 10, Middleton Row Post Box No. 9282, Kolkata - 700 071 CIN: L21300WB1973PLC028854 Facsimile: +91 - 33 - 2217 2269

Phone: +91 - 33 - 4001 0061 Mail: icltd@iclbelting.com Url: iclbelting.com

ICL/DS/2024-25/102

May 30, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of
India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051
Symbol-INTLCONV
Dear Sir/Madam,

The General Manager Dept. Of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code-509709

## <u>Sub:</u> Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure submitted by M/s I G E (India) Pvt. Ltd. under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in relation to acquisition of 27,30,000 equity shares of the Company through exchange among Inter Se Promoters.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For International Conveyors Limited

Dipti Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Registered Office & Works I:
Falta SEZ, Sector - II, Near Pump House No. 3
Village & Mouza - Akalmegh
Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal -743 504

Works II : E-39, M.I.D.C. Area, Chikalthana Aurangabad - 431 006 Maharashtra

## IGE (India) Private Limited

17th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. India. T +91 22 4029 9000, Fax +91 22 2202 7995 CIN: U74999WB1930PTC152570

Date: 28.05.2024

To, Department of Corporate Services The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange Of India
Exchange Plaza
Plot No C-1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051
Symbol- INTLCONV

Dear Sir,

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in relation to purchase of 27,30,000 equity shares of M/s International Conveyors Limited through Exchange among Inter Se Promoters.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For IGE (India) Private Limited

Deepak Digitally signed by Deepak Kumar Kumar Ajmera Date: 2024.05.28 17:21:47 +05'30'

Deepak Kumar Ajmera Director

DIN: 06771313

Encl: As above

CC: Company Secretary, International Conveyors Limited

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	l NI	one of the Tourst Company (TC)	INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS	LIMITED		
1		ame of the Target Company (TC)	INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED			
2	-	ame of the acquirer(s)	I G E (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED			
3.		ame of the stock exchange where pares of the TC are listed	BSE & NSE			
4.		etails of the transaction including rationale, any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se Promoters' Transfer			
5.		elevant regulation under which theacquirer exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii)			
6.	Wa	<ul> <li>hether disclosure of proposed acquisition as required to be made under regulation (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stockexchange.</li> </ul>	YES May 15, 2024			
7.	De	etails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Surbhit Dabriwala	YES		
	b.	Date of acquisition	23.05.2024			
	C.		27,30,000 Shares			
	d.	actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Proposed to be acquired- 29,48,718 Shares (4.65% of the diluted share capital of TC)  (Kindy refer disclosure under Regulations 10(5) submitted on			
			dated May 15, 2024)  Actually acquired- 27,30,000  Shares (4.31% of the diluted share capital of TC)			
	e.		Proposed- At market rate (Kindy refer disclosure under Regulations 10(5) submitted on dated May 15, 2024 Actually acquired - Rs. 84.10 per	·		
			shares			

8.	Sł	Shareholding details Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
		•	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	2,89,72,560	45.71	3,17,02,560	50.02
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	89,83,980	14.18	62,53,980	9.87

#### Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there
  is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person
  duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*The trading of the shares has been done in accordance with and in compliance with Regulations 4 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trade) Regulations 2015. There is no mismatch of possession of Unpublished Price Sensitive information among Acquirer and Seller. Both the Acquirer and Seller has obtained pre clearance from the Compliance Officer of the Company.

### Thanking You, For I.G.E. (India) Private Limited

Deepak Digitally signed by Deepak Kumar Almera 2024,05,28 Ajmera 17,22:10+05/30

Deepak Kumar Ajmera Director DIN: 06771313

Place: MUMBAI Date: 28.05.2024